

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	08-2	550	Version:	1	Name:	Professional Services Contract Piedmont Avenue Elementary		
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed		
File created:	12/17/2008				In control:	Pupil Achievement		
On agenda:					Final action:	12/17/2008		
Enactment date:	12/1	7/2008			Enactment #:	08-2179		
Title:	Ratification by the State Administrator of a Professional Services Contract between District and Paul Ackah, for the latter to provide beginning and intermediate levels of African Dance two hours a week for a duration of 30 weeks; starting with basic movement; developing into the refine art of storytelling through dance, including the history and cultural significance of African Dance, at Piedmont Avenue Elementary School for the period of November 20, 2008 through June 30, 2009, in an amount not to exceed \$6,000.00.							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments: Contact:	ELEI PIED CON	1. 08-2550 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - PAUL ACKAH - PIEDMONT AVENUE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, 2. 08-2550 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - PAUL ACKAH - PIEDMONT AVENUE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, 3. 08-2550 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - PAUL ACKAH - PIEDMONT AVENUE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Zarina.Ahmad@ousd.k12.ca.us						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	tion	Result	
12/17/2008	1	State Ad of Educa	ministrator tion	and/o	or Board Ad	dopted	Pass	
Ratification by the State Administrator of a Professional Services Contract between District and Paul Ackah, for the								

Ratification by the State Administrator of a Professional Services Contract between District and Paul Ackah, for the latter to provide beginning and intermediate levels of African Dance two hours a week for a duration of 30 weeks; starting with basic movement; developing into the refine art of storytelling through dance, including the history and cultural significance of African Dance, at Piedmont Avenue Elementary School for the period of November 20, 2008 through June 30, 2009, in an amount not to exceed \$6,000.00. [Enter body here.]